

### CLARK COUNTY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

#### STEVEN B. WOLFSON

District Attorney

# NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Suzi Truby, D.A. Family Support

Suzi.Truby@ClarkCountyDA.com

(702) 671-9371

Phone: (702) 671-9200 Fax: (702) 366-2400

E-mail: DAInfo@ClarkCountyDA.com

### For Immediate Release

August 5, 2015

## District Attorney Family Support Division Open Extended Hours to Help Families with Child Support Cases

The Office of the District Attorney, Family Support Division, will be open outside of normal business hours this **Saturday August 8, from 8am – 4pm**. The goal is to offer additional hours of operation to assist custodial parents, and non-custodial, parents with their child support cases.

"Offering Saturday hours allows parents an additional opportunity to come in and personally meet with a case manager and provide additional information on their case," said District Attorney Steve Wolfson. "Additionally, we encourage non-custodial parents who wish to come in and make a payment to do so--during normal business hours, or on this extra day of operation."

This is also a good time for people with new Family Support cases with our office to come in and get a status update on their case, and learn about other services we offer Family Support customers, such as; Ask-a-Lawyer, Visitation/Access Mediation and social work assistance.

Who: Clark County District Attorney's Office

What: Back to School Outreach event

When: Saturday, August 8, 2015, 8am – 4pm

**NOTE:** D.A. Steve Wolfson and D.A. Family Support Director, Jeffrey Witthun, will be available for interviews 10:30am to 11:30am.

Where: District Attorney Family Support Division, 1900 E. Flamingo, Las Vegas, 89119